On page 1, line 1, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "revise" delete " recordkeeping and payment"

On page 1, line 14, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "including " insert "detached "

On page 1, line 24, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "property" delete ", including a catalytic converter,"

On page 1, line 25, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "dollars" insert ", provided that records of any transaction involving a detached catalytic converter must be kept regardless of purchase price"

On page 2, line 1, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "property" delete ", including a catalytic converter,"

On page 2, line 11, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, remove the overstrikes from "and"

On page 2, line 12, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "transaction" delete "; and

(7) For a transaction involving a catalytic converter, the make and vehicle identification number of the motor vehicle from which the catalytic converter was obtained"

On page 2, line 17, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, after "property" delete ", including a catalytic converter,"

On page 2, after line 19, of the House Transportation Engrossed bill, insert: "

Section 4. That chapter 34A-6 be amended with a NEW SECTION:

Only a scrap metal business with a valid state sales tax license may purchase a detached catalytic converter.

A person may not purchase, trade for, or pledge to buy a detached catalytic converter, or offer or advertise to purchase, trade for, or pledge to buy a detached catalytic converter, unless the person follows the requirements under §§ 34A-6-108 to 34A-6-112, inclusive."